2012 April Construction Report

Estimated
Permit Permit Permit Construction
Date Number Type Address Taxkey Occupancy/Use Contractor Value Units Applicant/Owner
4/2/2012 1029935 New Construction 2500 2502 N 51STST 328-1852-000 RESI-GARAGE OWNER S 22,000.00 0 HELPING HANDS HOUSING INC
4/2/2012 1029957 New Construction 10728 10728 W BRADLEY RD 74-0091-000 RESI-SHED, GAZEBO, OWNER S 900.00 0 DOUGLAS FRANCIS REED
4/2/2012 1030004 New Construction 1735 1735 S 19THST 460-1871-000 RESI-GARAGE OWNER S 800.00 0 JESUS SILVA GALINDO
4/4/2012 1030172 New Construction 2748 2748 S A4ATHST 512-0802-000 RESI-GARAGE AMERICAN GARAGES S 13,000.00 0 STEVEN A RESZCZYNSKI
4/4/2012 1030174 New Construction 6626 6626 N 86THST 143-0293-000 RESI-GARAGE AMERICAN GARAGES S 11,000.00 0 BARRY & MARYELLEN CZARNECKI
4/4/2012 1030176 New Construction 2962 2962 S 51STST 512-0113-000 RESI-GARAGE AMERICAN GARAGES S 9,495.00 0 JAMES SZABO
4/4/2012 1030186 New Construction 5712 5712 S 21STST 669-0005-100 RESI-GARAGE OWNER S 6,000.00 0 NANCY K SMITH
4/4/2012 1030227 New Construction 1650 1650 W GALENAST 363-3162-000 1 FAMILY MILWAUKEE CHRISTIAN $  153,000.00 1 EZEKIEL COMMUNITY
4/10/2012 1030530 New Construction 4487 4487 N 21STST 231-0549-000 RESI-GARAGE OWNER S 8,000.00 0 JOHN A DILLS & DEBORAH HW
4/10/2012 1030543 New Construction 1542 1544 N 50TH PL 367-0661-000 RESI-GARAGE J D GRIFFITHS S 150,000.00 0 RONALD M JENSEN
4/10/2012 1030545 New Construction 2218 2218 N 57THST 346-1432-000 RESI-GARAGE J D GRIFFITHS S 11,000.00 0 BRYAN J SIMON
4/10/2012 1030546 New Construction 3435 3435 N MARYLAND AV 279-0011-000 RESI-GARAGE J D GRIFFITHS S 16,000.00 0 JACOB F REYNOLDS
4/10/2012 1030547 New Construction 2766 2766 S 47THST 512-0714-000 RESI-GARAGE J D GRIFFITHS S 25,000.00 0 JOHN S AMBERG
4/10/2012 1030549 New Construction 4232 4232 N 40THST 247-9823-000 RESI-GARAGE J D GRIFFITHS S 9,000.00 0 DOROTHY J MOORE
4/10/2012 1030560 New Construction 5790 5790 S 27THST 669-0923-000 COMMUNITY LIVING STIER CONSTRUCTION $ 3,140,800.00 0 DRABOR INVESTMENTS LLC
4/10/2012 1030582 New Construction 6730 6730 S 18THST 716-0161-000 NON-RESIDENTIAL, O OWNER S 700.00 0 BILLS, RICHARD L
4/12/2012 1030915 New Construction 3138 3138 S 98THST 525-9866-400 RESI-SHED, GAZEBO, OWNER S 1,400.00 0 DENNIS K PAMPUCH
4/12/2012 1030945 New Construction 2037 2039 S 13THST 460-0153-000 RESI-GARAGE OWNER S 2,176.00 0 ALBERTO FERNANDEZ
4/13/2012 1031082 New Construction 2564 2564 N DOUSMAN ST 320-0224-000 RESI-GARAGE OWNER S 7,000.00 0 ELIZABETH M KLUSMAN
4/16/2012 1031189 New Construction 3206 3206 W MADISON ST 435-1220-000 RESI-GARAGE OWNER S 13,000.00 0 MAGDIEL MARTINEZ
4/17/2012 1031286 New Construction 2011 2011A N 21STST 350-0501-110 RESI-GARAGE OWNER S 12,000.00 0 ROBERT HOLMES
4/17/2012 1031287 New Construction 3022 3022 S NEVADAST 504-0331-000 RESI-GARAGE OWNER S 3,300.00 0 ROBERT S BEHREND
4/17/2012 1031344 New Construction 10342 10344 W VILLARD AV 184-0318-000 RESI-GARAGE OWNER S 5,000.00 0 GARY G ISAACSON
4/18/2012 1031449 New Construction 3040 3040 N 74THST 304-0065-100 RESI-SHED, GAZEBO, OWNER S 1,500.00 0 GREGORY J SHALLOW
4/18/2012 1031494 New Construction 241 241 N 50THST 403-0687-000 RESI-GARAGE AMERICAN GARAGES S 9,881.00 0 ROBB D KINNICK
4/18/2012 1031495 New Construction 2928 2928 W MITCHELL ST 458-1326-000 RESI-GARAGE AMERICAN GARAGES S 8,000.00 0 GARRY A PLATE & MILICA HW
4/18/2012 1031497 New Construction 3847 3847 N 42NDST 268-1550-000 RESI-GARAGE AMERICAN GARAGES S 19,000.00 0 RUTH A INGRAM
4/18/2012 1031530 New Construction 3132 3132 N 48THST 288-0499-000 RESI-GARAGE OWNER S 10,345.00 0 MILWAUKEE NEIGHBORHOOD
4/19/2012 1031601 New Construction 2816 2816 S 11THST 507-0340-000 RESI-GARAGE RINALDI BUILDERS INC S 16,500.00 0 NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENT
4/19/2012 1031611 New Construction 2845 2845 N 20THST 310-2831-000 RESI-GARAGE OWNER S 6,000.00 0 MILWAUKEE HABITAT FOR
4/19/2012 1031631 New Construction 2009 2009 S 35THST 472-0208-000 RESI-SHED, GAZEBO, OWNER S 800.00 0 ALFREDO RAMOS
4/20/2012 1031704 New Construction 3156 3156 S LENOXST 539-0784-000 RESI-SHED, GAZEBO, OWNER S 800.00 0 JAMES P MEYERS
4/20/2012 1031753 New Construction 4218 4218 S 22NDST 577-0305-000 RESI-SHED, GAZEBO, OWNER S 600.00 0 JUAN CROJO
4/20/2012 1031757 New Construction 1810 1810 W GRANGE AV 643-9982-100 RESI-GARAGE OWNER S 4,000.00 0 RICHARD R BURNETTE
4/20/2012 1031770 New Construction 4114 4114 S LOGAN AV 582-0237-000 RESI-SHED, GAZEBO, HOLASEK ARCHITECTUR S 800.00 0 MARYELLEN BIRLEM
4/23/2012 1031915 New Construction 3201 3201 W CANALST 423-0017-000 WAREHOUSE C G SCHMIDT S 4,500,000.00 0 CITY OF MILW REDEV AUTH
4/23/2012 1031937 New Construction 200 200 N 90THST 408-0022-000 WAREHOUSE OWNER S 600.00 0 JAMES WILLIAM MISWALD
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90TH ST

GOOD HOPE RD

23RD ST
MOUND ST
TOWNSEND ST
9TH ST

KINNICKINNIC AV

BROADWAY

MARTIN L KING JR

JEFFERSON ST

HUMBOLDT AV

VAN BECK AV
23RD ST
ARGONNE DR

WISCONSIN AV

DOUSMAN ST
WATER ST

SILVER SPRING DR

MURRAY AV
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110-9998-112
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272-0337-000
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POTOMAC AV
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22ND PL

561-9939-124
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HEALTH CLUB
OFFICE-GENERAL
RETAIL-GENERAL
PERSONAL SERVICE
1 FAMILY
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BANK-FINANCIAL INS
2 FAMILY
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RELIGIOUS ASSEMBLY
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RESTAURANT,FAST-FO
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MERCANTILE, OTHER
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RETAIL-GENERAL
2 FAMILY
OFFICE, OTHER

1 FAMILY
COMMUNITY LIVING
1 FAMILY

OWNER

APPLICANT

ATLANTIC CONTRACTORS
CLASSIC BUILDERS
CLASSIC BUILDERS
OWNER

KVG BUILDING CORP

AM PAINTING & DRYWAL
STEVEN R SHARPE & A
JM CONSTRUCTION
APPLICANT

OWNER

OWNER

FELDCO FACTORY DIRE
BERGHAMMER CORPORATI
OWNER

PINNACLE CONSTRUCTIO
A ASCE O

OWNER

ORTA CONSTRUCTION
CREATIVE BUSINESS IN
BRIDGEWAY INDEPENDEN
OWNER

JM REMODELING & CON
JM REMODELING & CON
OWNER

NEHMEY CONSTRUCTION
OWNER

MAGNOLIA REALITY
OWNER

OWNER

TRIAD CONSTRUCTION,
OWNER

ACCURATE BASEMENT RE
ACCURATE BASEMENT RE
APPLICANT

CARL KRUEGER CONSTR
CATALYST CONSTRUCTIO
OWNER

STIER CONSTRUCTION
OWNER
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12,000.00
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108,170.00
2,000.00

0 DRAGISARISTIC
0 EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GOD

0 THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON

0 STEVEN J KOWAL

0 JEFFREY C DUPUY

0 ALYSON P FIGUEROA

0 2452 KK LLC

0 NEW 757 LLC

0 MAHMOUD JARABA

0 WASHINGTON SQUARE

0 HERIBERTO ROSADO SR &

0 RUSSELL ALEXANDER

0 NEW IMAGE PROPERTIES LLC
0 SERGIO M ROCHA

0 CW WISCONSIN AVENUE LLC
0 SUZANNE C KNIGHT

0 COMPASS PROPERTIES NORTH
0 FREE WILL COGIC INC

0 BENJAMIN V TREVINO

0 2452 KK LLC

0 FLANDERS WESTBOROUGH

0 JOE A WHIPPS

0 LINDA S WITZEMAN

0 CORA SUE ROZWADOWSKI

0 ROBERT J WIERZCHOWSKI

0 FEDERAL NATIONAL MTG ASSN
0 ROBERT S MCGONIGAL &

0 PATRICK SCHERER

0 MAGNOLIA REALTY I LLC

0 MARIA VENTURA-ROMO

0 NICOLE J ZELLNER

0 TIME WARNER CABLE OF

0 CYNDIE JEAN JOHNSON

0 DAVID L & DEBRA A WALSH
0 DALE & JUDITH WAGNER

0 SIERRA CTR TWENTY FOURLLC
0 LISA R JONES

0 WASHINGTON SQUARE

0 JORDAN T WESCOTT

0 DRABOR INVESTMENTS LLC
0 DALE A WAYD & DONNA HW
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248-0815-000
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244-1020-000
281-1083-000
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640-9999-118
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318-0481-000
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MULTI-FAMILY,5 AND
RETAIL-GENERAL
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MANUFACTURING
MV/DRIVE-THROUGH
WHOLESALE,INDOOR

1 FAMILY

1 FAMILY
TRANSMISSION TOWER
TRANSMISSION TOWER
TRANSMISSION TOWER
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OWNER

VICTOR CONSTRUCTION
APPLICANT

SAZAMA DESIGN BUILD
OWNER

APPLICANT

NORTHERN CONSTRUCTIO
WINDOW WORLD OF MILW
WINDOW WORLD OF MILW
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SEARS HOME IMPROVEME
THD AT HOME SERVICE
THD AT HOME SERVICE
THD AT HOME SERVICE
OTT DEVELOPMENT INC.
OGC CONSTRUCTION
APPLICANT

MULLIGAN & ASSOCIATE
BRIOHN BUILDING CORP
LAWRENCE HENDERSON
OWNER

HOME TOWN WINDOWS AN
OWNER

DAHLMAN CONSTRUCTION
KMP ENTERPRISES, INC

OWNER
OWNER
WIRELESS PLANNING
WIRELESS PLANNING
WIRELESS PLANNING
WIRELESS PLANNING
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2,161.00
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55,000.00

1,360.00
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2,500.00
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2,840.00
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6,000.00
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0 OMART QATTOUM

O LITTLE CAESAR ENTERPRISES

0 SYDNEY C CHARNEY ESTATE ETAL
0 JACK ALLAN ZEHNER REV TRUST
0 DARRYLJ HICKMAN & LAURA HW
0 TWO PARK PLACE LLC

0 TWO PARK PLACE LLC

0 MAREK KLAKOWSKI

0 AARON L GAUTIER

0 PHYLLIS D CALLENDER

0 DALE T WAITE

0 ROBERT HOOKS & DORIS HW

0 THOMAS R WOLF & ROSALIND W
0 RITA M KNAACK

0 RONALD J MELZER

0 KENNETH L BATEMON

0 AARON ROOKER

0 RICHARD L SISEL

0 BRIAN S SMALLWOOD

0 TIAJUANA WILLIAMS

0 TERRY C DRESDOW

0 JAVIER GONZALEZ

0 KIMBERLY R WALKER

0 MILWAUKEE COUNTY

0 BRENT NISTLER

0 HELEN B GREEN

0 JOHN S GARRISON

0 10202 SILVER SPRING LLC

0 BARBARA LUCAS-THOMPSON

0 ANGELINE AGRUSA, RUTH AGRUSA
0 DONALD J FOJUT JR

0 WILLIAM SANCHEZ

0 MILLERCOORS LLC

0 K&K HOLDINGS GRANVILLE WI
O FIRST INDUSTRIALLP

0 DANIEL T BROZOSKI

0 WELLS FARGO BANK

0 US CELLULAR OPERATING CO
0 CITY OF MILW WATER WORKS
0 CITY OF MILWAUKEE

0 MILWAUKEE FORTRESS LLC
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6TH ST
BRADY ST
23RD ST
63RD ST
MUSKEGO AV
44TH ST

MT ZION DR
CARFERRY DR
EDEN PL

ERIE ST
NEVADA ST
APPLETON AV
LOCUST ST
FOSTER AV
64TH ST
MAPLE ST
WEIL ST
38TH ST
MITCHELL ST
24TH ST
NORTH AV
NORTH AV

HI MOUNT BL

OKLAHOMA AV

BRUST AV

GREENFIELD AV

24TH ST
AUER AV

FOND DU LAC AV

WEIL ST
ATKINSON AV
12TH ST
BARTLETT AV
WATER ST
DOVER ST
17TH ST
88TH ST

31ST ST

2ND ST

466-0020-000
433-1131-000
397-0001-113
354-0769-000
459-0718-000
405-0331-000
470-2022-000
512-0820-000
109-0158-000
463-9997-118
557-0122-000
392-0972-100
539-0214-000
224-1231-000
315-1214-000
624-0124-000
250-0918-000
457-1008-100
281-1060-000
247-0820-000
459-0911-000
434-0617-000
319-0770-200
319-0770-200
347-0110-000
532-0208-000
546-0396-100
432-0110-100
285-1811-000
285-0868-000
212-0336-110
281-1216-000
271-0701-100
507-0538-000
280-1103-000
397-0511-000
499-0472-000
469-1304-000
253-0685-000
458-0796-000
580-0324-000

1 FAMILY
1 FAMILY
CULTURAL INSTITUTI
1 FAMILY
1 FAMILY
1 FAMILY

RESTAURANT,SITDOWN

1 FAMILY

1 FAMILY

POWER GENERATION
1 FAMILY
OFFICE-GENERAL

1 FAMILY
MV-FILLING STATION

SCHOOL,ELEM-SECOND

1 FAMILY

1 FAMILY

2 FAMILY

1 FAMILY

1 FAMILY
MULTI-FAMILY,3-4

2 FAMILY
BANK-FINANCIAL INS
BANK-FINANCIAL INS
1 FAMILY
OFFICE-MEDICAL

1 FAMILY
RETAIL-GENERAL

2 FAMILY

2 FAMILY

TRANSMISSION TOWER

1 FAMILY
PERSONAL SERVICE
2 FAMILY

1 FAMILY

HEALTH CLUB

1 FAMILY

1 FAMILY

1 FAMILY

2 FAMILY

1 FAMILY

OWNER

OWNER
HARLEY-DAVIDSON MOTO
OWNER

J & J CONTRACTING
OWNER

BMR DESIGN GROUP
OWNER

MIRACLE HOMEBUILDERS
APPLICANT

CARL'S HOME IMPROVEM
INLAND CONSTRUCTION
INSULATION TECHNOLOG
WALTS PETROLEUM SERV
H & H SOLAR

CALLEN CONSTRUCTION
RPB CONSTRUCTION INC
CUTWELL CARPENTRY S
BUILD MILWAUKEE COO
OWNER

FIFTH WARD DEVT

ATLAS DEVELOPMENT CO
VIS CONSTRUCTION SE
VIS CONSTRUCTION SE
OWNER

PAUL DAVIS RESTORATN
OWNER

OWNER

BIG TAO & ASSOCIATES
MILWAUKEE COMMUNITY
UNITED TOWER SOLUTIO
OWNER

AXIS CONSULTING LLC
OWNER

BUILDING BLOCKS
MADDEN SERVICES INC
AL'S RESIDENTIAL SER
OWNER

OWNER

OWNER

OWNER
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1,000.00
200.00
10,000.00
5,000.00
3,450.00
909.00
4,600.00
60,000.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
6,000.00
46,000.00
11,500.00
7,300.00
16,000.00
1,200.00
8,500.00
2,620.00
8,000.00
1,000.00
400.00
140,000.00
6,800.00
5,000.00
60,000.00
30,000.00
9,000.00
500.00
30,000.00
6,000.00
10,000.00
25,000.00
600.00
800.00
25,000.00
20,000.00
3,000.00
2,500.00
1,500.00
16,000.00

0 BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING
0 MUNOZ RENTALS LLC

0 HD MILW LLC

0 MATTHEW K ANCHOR

0 THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON
0 DEBORAH A DAKICH T.O.D.

0 RUBEN HERRERA

0 DAVID A MICHEEL

0 GEN CAP OAK HILL LLC

0 CITY OF MILWAUKEE

0 MARIANNE V OPPERUD

0 222 EAST ERIE ASSOCIATES

0 JEFFREY W LUECK

0 JASER JABER

0 CITY OF MILWAUKEE

0 GREGORY C GAUTHIER &

0 VERICREST OPPORTUNITY LOAN
0 SCHOOL SISTERS OF ST FRANCIS
0 ANDREW THOMAS WISE

0 BERTHA E MOSLEY

0 TIMOTHY E DERTZ

0 VIRGINIA B PIERCE LLC

0 1930 EAST NORTH AVE LLC

0 1930 EAST NORTH AVE LLC

0 CHRISTOPHER L REXROAT

0 BRIAN P MCSORLEY

0 GERALD A ASP

0 RAMZAN MUHAMMAD ROY

0 BIG TAO & ASSOCIATES INC

0 MILWAUKEE COMMUNITY SERVICE

0 JVPF PROPERTIES LLC

0 PETER M SCHMIDT

0

0 ADALBERTO FRIAS

0 HENRY V MUSTO

0 GRACEVILLE LLC

0 CHARLES M SWEET

0 EARL J KOMASSA & ARLENE HW
0 FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE
0 HECTOR J MORALES

0 KENNETH E BALFANZ



4/23/2012
4/23/2012
4/23/2012
4/23/2012
4/24/2012
4/24/2012
4/24/2012
4/24/2012
4/25/2012
4/25/2012
4/25/2012
4/25/2012
4/25/2012
4/26/2012
4/26/2012
4/27/2012
4/27/2012
4/27/2012
4/27/2012
4/27/2012
4/27/2012
4/27/2012
4/27/2012
4/27/2012
4/30/2012
4/30/2012
4/30/2012
4/30/2012
4/30/2012
4/30/2012
4/18/2012
4/24/2012
4/27/2012
4/27/2012
4/20/2012

1031882 Alteration
1031894 Alteration
1031912 Alteration
1031964 Alteration
1032047 Alteration
1032054 Alteration
1032055 Alteration
1032062 Alteration
1032169 Alteration
1032189 Alteration
1032214 Alteration
1032246 Alteration
1032247 Alteration
1032305 Alteration
1032332 Alteration
1032423 Alteration
1032426 Alteration
1032431 Alteration
1032432 Alteration
1032463 Alteration
1032466 Alteration
1032467 Alteration
1032478 Alteration
1032541 Alteration
1032601 Alteration
1032636 Alteration
1032680 Alteration
1032691 Alteration
1032696 Alteration
1032697 Alteration
1031565 Addition
1032051 Addition
1032461 Addition
1032540 Addition
1031824 Alteration-Units

3012
3479
1300
1505
312
5367
777
2134
146
2266
2401
2435
10008
722
1756
3245
7817
3800
1725
3366
9201
1930
640
130
1021
2825
1639
3611
1623
3041
5204
728
3496
3522
1426

3012 S 44THST
3479 S 66THST

1300
1555
312
5367
777
2134
148
2268
2401
2437
10008
722
1850
3245
7817
3800
1725
3366
9217
1966
640
130
10211
2825
1639
3611
1623
3041
5204
728
3496
3522
1426

o
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WELLS ST
RIVER CENTER DR
BROADWAY
21ST ST
WISCONSIN AV
TERRACE AV
JUNEAU AV
KINNICKINNIC AV
25TH ST

49TH ST
HIGHWOOD AV
24TH ST
PROSPECT AV
37THST
BROWN DEER RD
92ND ST
FRANKLIN PL
1ST ST

CENTER ST

4TH ST
VIRGINIA ST
WATER ST
LYON ST
GREELEY ST
37THST
MARION ST
24TH PL

84TH ST
CENTER ST
BRADY ST
MURRAY AV
14TH ST

50TH PL

512-1160-000
529-1141-000
390-0768-100
361-0184-112

1 FAMILY

1 FAMILY
DORMITORY
RESTAURANT,FAST-FO

-370 RESTAURANT,SITDOWN

644-0012-000
392-1529-110
356-0701-000
392-2142-000
466-0335-000
325-0108-000
328-0108-000
260-0226-000
434-1620-000
355-1911-000
287-1962-000
43-0582-000

262-0981-000
355-0820-000
282-0306-100
334-0101-000
467-9988-110
427-0561-000
428-0681-000
360-1325-000
505-0862-000
457-9845-000
247-1205-000
364-0850-000
302-0323-000
306-1366-100
354-0755-100
279-0352-000
551-9983-000
367-0647-000

1 FAMILY
OFFICE-GENERAL

1 FAMILY
RESTAURANT,FAST-FO
RESTAURANT,SITDOWN
MULTI-FAMILY,3-4

2 FAMILY

1 FAMILY

1 FAMILY
MULTI-FAMILY,5 AND
MULTI-FAMILY,5 AND
OFFICE-GENERAL
COMMUNITY LIVING

2 FAMILY

1 FAMILY
OFFICE-GENERAL
CONTRACTOR'S SHOP
OFFICE-GENERAL
RESTAURANT,FAST-FO
1 FAMILY

1 FAMILY

1 FAMILY

1 FAMILY

1 FAMILY

1 FAMILY
MV-LIGHT/REPAIR
RESTAURANT,SITDOWN
1 FAMILY

1 FAMILY

1 FAMILY

THE TOTAL HOME COMPA
OWNER

HUNZINGER CONSTRUCTI
TITAN BUILDING COMPA
VENTURE DEVELOPMENT
OWNER

SELZER ORNST CONSTRU
WISCONSIN CRAFTSMAN,
BRIOHN BUILDING CORP
KOEHN CONSTRUCTION
OWNER

OWNER

MUKWONAGO REMODELING

FELDCO FACTORY DIRE
VIS CONSTRUCTION SE

GORMAN & COMPANY INC

GLENN LYON, INC
APPLICANT

OWNER

OWNER

DBD ENTERPRISES INC
DBD ENTERPRISES INC
INTERSPACE, LLC
VISTA BUILDERS

MR BILDER

ACCENT CONSTRUCTION
L MILLER BUILDERS, |
OWNER

SOURCE ONE PROJECT S
PACHEFSKY PROPERTY.
12 GAUGE CONSTRUCTIO
BEAR BUILDERS

OWNER

OWNER
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12,000.00
10,000.00
333,000.00
42,000.00
11,000.00
5,000.00
8,380.00
15,000.00
98,300.00
5,000.00
1,200.00
60.00
8,000.00
1,836.00
7,500.00
50,000.00
96,000.00
10,000.00
3,800.00
50.00
3,500.00
33,000.00
86,400.00
12,000.00
6,000.00
2,522.00
5,000.00
18,500.00
1,850.00
40,000.00
29,000.00
65,000.00
58,800.00
300.00
2,500.00

0 CHRISTOPHER M GEBERT

0 FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE
0 EVANS SCHOLARS FOUNDATION
0 SCHLITZ RIVERCENTER LLC

0 CRABEL REAL ESTATE

0 LUIS A ROSADO

0 US BANK NATIONAL ASSN

0 MICHAEL WHITE

0 CHARLOTTE D VOLK TRUST U/A
0 WILLIAM DOYLE

0 HOPEWELL MISSIONARY BAPTIST
0 CRYSTAL MANOR LLC

0 DAVID & MARY ERDMANN T.O.D.
0 WILLIAM E SMITS

0 ST JOHN'S HOME OF MILWAUKEE
0 SHERMAN PARK COMMONS, LLC
0 GREEN OFFICE ONE LLC

0 ST ANNE'S HOME FOR THE

0 RICHARD BABCOCK

0 MILDRIA JEAN KILGORE

0 CENTER AND 92ND STREET LLC

0 BECHER STREET LLC

0 LCM FUNDS 20 LLC

0 WALKER'S LANDING LLC

0 M&I MARSHALL & ILSLEY TRUST
0 TIMOTHY M ARMBRUSTER

0 ANTONIO G RIOS JR

0 MELVA J WALKER

0 KATHLEEN WATSON

0 JON E FINCH

0 PACHEFSKY PROPERTY LLC

0 AIM INVESTMENTS, LLC

0 RICHARD B ECKER JRT.O.D.

0 JOSHUA P FRITZ

1 ANDREW VOIGT



